TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VSI International, LLC		102/07/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neoptx Ventures IP, LLC
Street Address:	2437 Hiwan Drive
Internal Address:	c/o Benjamin Schwartz
City:	Evergreen
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80439
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2153486	DIVE OPTX
Registration Number:	2033050	NEOPTX
Registration Number:	2031184	NEOPTX
Registration Number:	2067592	OPTX 20/20

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq. 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 2800 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0619

TRADEMARK

900067103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VSIII-2-13641 AND OTHERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daiva K. Tautvydas, Registrant's Counsel
Signature:	/NMM for Daiva K. Tautvydas/
Date:	01/18/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignmentNEOPTX#page1.tif	

source=assignmentNEOPTX#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTNEOPTX2#page1.tif source=assignmentNEOPTX3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 21, 2005 (the "APA") and that certain "Order Approving Sale" (the "Sale Order") entered on January 25, 2006, by the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Broward County, Florida in the matter styled in re VSI International, LLC, Case No. 05-13248 CACE 02, Donald Kaplan, Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of VSI International, LLC, an individual, having a business address of 6861 S.W. 196th Avenue, Suite 200, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33332, USA (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the holder of the U.S. trademarks and the U.S. trademark registrations shown below and used in connection with the goods and services identified in the respective registrations and is desirous of assigning all of his right, title and interest therein;

Mark	Country	Reg No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
DIVE OPTX	USA	2,153,486	4/28/1998	Removable lenses for magnification or correction of vision.
MAGNOPTX	USA	2,136,312	2/10/1998	Removable lenses for correcting vision.
NEOPTX	USA	2,033,050	1/21/1997	Removable lenses for correcting vision.
NEOPTX & Design	USA	2,031,184	1/14/1997	Removable lenses for correcting vision.
OPTX 20/20	USA	2,067,592	6/3/1997	Self-adhering plastic magnifying or corrective lenses for sunglasses, safety glasses and ski goggles.
SOFT READING LENSES	USA	2,537,503	2/5/2002	Eyeglass lens attachments, namely, soft, flexible, water-adherent plastic visual corrective lenses for transforming piano eyewear into prescription eyewear and enhancing the vision of prescription eyewear.

WHEREAS, Neoptx Ventures IP, LLC, a Florida limited liability corporation, having the business address of Neoptx Ventures IP, LLC, c/o Benjamin Schwartz, 2437 Hiwan Drive, Evergreen, Colorado 80439 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee his entire right and title to and interest in and to said Marks and in to said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

> LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLIC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

Executed at		this	đạy of
, 2006.			aay or
	Donald Kaplan, Assignee for the lactions of VSI International, LL (Assignor)		
STATE OF Sonida	Name: Donald Kaplan	N	
On this 74 day of Act to be the individual named above who executed the the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the	, 2006, Donald Kaplan personally appea within and foregoing instrument, and a	olenovyladand the	nown to me
FRED K. LICKSTEIN	Notary Public My commission expires	n leve	
Notary Public - State of Florida MyCommission Exples Aug 26, 2007 Commission # DD245287 Bonded By National Notary Assn.			_
	ACCEPTED AND ACKNO	OWLEDGED:	
	NEOPTX VENTURES IP,	LLC	
•	Nome Police	1	
STATE OF POLONOAD	Vame Benjamin Schwartz Title: CEO		
COUNTY OF Jefferson			
On this day of			
KATHRYN E. CLARK	Notary Public My commission expires Of	Dack 2/07/20	<u>-</u> D/

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS^{PULC}
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Seattle, Washington 98101
206 682 8100

VSIII\TRADEMARKASSIGNMENTC DOC

My Commission Expires 02/07/2010

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0622

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

NEOPTX VENTURES IP, LLC

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Jefferson</u>

On this 12 day of May, 2006, Benjamin Schwartz personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-3-

My Commission Expires 02/07/2010

Notary Public

My commission expires 02/07/20/0

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPIJE 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

206 682 8 TRADEMARK

VSIII\ASSIGNMENTFORMCMERGE.DOC

RECORDED: 01/18/2007

REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0623